U.S. AGRICULTURAL EXPORTS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

19-MAY-2000 15:32
P_codes

VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

Broiler and Turkey, Summary, Exports
AREA/COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
AND COMMODITIES EXPORTED

All Broilers; including P 000000164 MT
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN X0207110020 MT
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH X0207120020 MT
CHCKN CTS FR/CH X0207130000 MT
CKN LG QUART;FZN X0207140010 MT
CHK OTHER LEG;FZ X0207140025 MT
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN X0207140030 MT
CHK;PAYW&FT;FZN X0207140045 MT
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN X0207140050 MT
CHK OTHER;FZN X0207140090 MT
CKN SASG;FRNKS X1601000010 MT
CKN COMNUTED;MSC X1602320035 MT
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD X1602320050 MT
PREP CKN; OTHER X1602320090 MT
Total All Broilers; including P

All Turkey; incl. P.M./Sa 000000165 MT
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL X0207240000 MT
TURKEYS; FROZEN X0207250000 MT
TRKY CTS FR/CH X0207260000 MT
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN X0207270010 MT
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN X0207270025 MT
TRKY;WING;FZN X0207270030 MT
TRKY;BREAST;FZN X0207270045 MT
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN X0207270050 MT
TRKY;OTHER X0207270090 MT

TRKY SASG;FRKS X1601000020 MT
PREP MLS;TURKEY X1602310020 MT
TRKY COMNUTD MST X1602310030 MT
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD X1602310050 MT
PREP TRKY;OTHER X1602310090 MT
Total All Turkey; incl. P.M./Sa

Grand Total

QUANTITY
01/1998-12/1998

4,698
20,841
121,974
598,358
111,748
73,705
141,614
45,077
935,231
19,458
8,549
14,908
23,403
2,119,563

1,956
14,637
33,302

9,082

4,366

6,201

994

2,450

109,449

4,924

2,829

1,135

439
10,604
202,368
2,321,931

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

All Broilers, including P.M./Sa

All Turkey, incl. P.M./Sausages

X0207104020
X0207110020
X0207120020
X0207130000
X0207140010
X0207140025
X0207140030
X0207140045
X0207140050
X0207140090
X0207210020
X0207390020
X0207410000
X1601000010
X1602320035
X1602320050
X1602320090

X0207102000
X0207220000
X0207240000
X0207250000
X0207260000
X0207270010
X0207270025
X0207270030
X0207270045
X0207270050
X0207270090
X0207390040
X0207420000
X1601000020
X1602310020
X1602310030
X1602310050
X1602310090

QUANTITY VALUE VALUE
01/1999-12/1999  01/1998-12/1998  01/1999-12/1999
3,541 5,557,231 3,396,618
25,239 22,787,372 20,920,749
132,352 147,969,931 137,951,281
733,847 409,515,861 330,318,738
102,713 88,443,008 67,470,546
65,077 68,793,329 58,681,172
151,353 67,021,421 73,094,611
30,736 15,347,667 17,098,497
860,185 744,066,595 565,238,370
15,501 25,823,373 20,978,333
1,189 4,288,858 891,163
12,833 36,136,923 35,658,124
15,842 78,739,989 63,814,594
2,150,406 1,714,491,558 1,395,512,796
3,283 3,053,334 4,825,819
15,710 18,092,591 17,802,388
35,738 42,546,571 43,261,839
8,962 8,175,460 6,339,704
8,250 5,839,838 9,346,927
5,033 4,190,577 2,833,943
3,083 797,273 4,290,355
4,456 2,746,933 4,078,340
72,777 116,543,603 77,660,353
2,938 9,477,971 5,034,619
2,915 10,369,515 7,208,810
2,228 1,066,044 1,471,191
436 850,374 1,091,870
6,223 18,242,117 12,761,800
172,033 241,992,201 198,007,958
2,322,439 1,956,483,759 1,593,520,754

CHCKNS,YNG,FR/CH
CHCKNS,YNG,FRZN
CHCKNS,YNG,FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CKN LG QUART,FZN
CHK OTHER LEG,FZ
CHKWINGS&OTH,FZN
CHK,PAYW&FT,FZN
CHK,OFL,EXLV,FZN
CHK OTHER,FZN
CHCKNS,YNG,FRZN
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FROZEN
CKN SASG,FRNKS
CKN COMNUTED,MSC
CHK PRE-CKD,SMKD
PREP CKN, OTHER

TURKEYS,FRSH,CHL
TURKEYS, FROZEN
TURKEYS,FRSH,CHL
TURKEYS, FROZEN
TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY,LEGSWBO,FZN
TRKY,MDT,NOB,FZN
TRKY,WING,FZN
TRKY,BREAST,FZN
TRKY,OFFALS,FZN
TRKY,OTHER

TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY CTS FROZEN
TRKY SASG,FRKS
PREP MLS, TURKEY
TRKY COMNUTD MST
TRKY,PR-CKD,SMKD
PREP TRKY,OTHER

QUANTITY
12/1998

336
1,941
10,697
61,217
10,781
6,419
15,431
2,937
77,346
1,254
50

773
1,353
190,536

334
1,696
2,779
1,127

246

249

168

93
9,624

441

429

386

53

746

18,371
208,906

QUANTITY
12/1999

413
1,741
10,841
54,236
8,337
4,750
13,870
5,743
95,097
2,454
140
590
1,252
199,464

332
2,065
2,926

608

979

562

19

233
8,509

154

449

377

125

908

18,245
217,710

VALUE
12/1998

370,352
1,908,664
11,630,051
28,255,082
5,865,997
5,541,788
6,003,865
1,536,467
49,826,975
1,649,479
47,198
1,973,792
5,903,717
120,513,427

454,262
2,569,963
3,811,713

825,162

364,517

151,019

115,232

103,641

10,933,370

463,622
1,015,453

158,924

116,403
1,425,397

22,508,678
143,022,105

VALUE
12/1999

388,931
1,546,725
10,897,512
28,195,036
5,351,347
4,002,452
6,689,088
2,830,382
57,688,150
2,516,880
52,950
1,479,152
5,270,449
126,909,054

416,203
2,657,132
4,523,629

430,766
1,326,808

323,987

18,942

186,885
9,842,861

409,598
1,362,259

230,204

284,203
1,770,758

23,784,235
150,693,289



